1 / 5
High Current Power Inductor
TGPF2014 Series
Outline:
Third mounting pad for greater stability and board adhesion
High inductance, high current, low magnetic loss,
low ESR, small parasitic capacitance.

14.0±0.5 0-0.15
3.0±0.2
9.0±0.5
5.0±0.5
1 2
3 N/C
5.05.0
5.0
5.0
8.5
10.75
9.0
21.8
14.5
20% Typical Max Typical Typical
TGPF2014-R70MC 0.70 0.66 0.79 75.0 32.0
TGPF2014-1R4MC 1.40 0.86 1.02 60.0 31.5
TGPF2014-2R2MC 2.20 1.32   1.58 52.0 30.5
TGPF2014-3R1MC 3.10 1.92 2.30 45.0 26.0
TGPF2014-4R2MC 4.20 2.54 3.04 38.0 24.0
TGPF2014-5R5MC 5.50 3.30 3.96 33.0 22.0
TGPF2014-7R0MC 7.00 4.25 5.10 30.0 21.0
TGPF2014-8R6MC 8.60 5.90 7.08 25.0 17.0
TGPF2014-100MC 10.0 6.50 7.80 23.0 16.0
TGPF2014-150MC 15.0 7.10 8.50 21.0 14.0
TGPF2014-220MC 22.0 8.60 10.3 15.0 12.5
TGPF2014-330MC 33.0 9.28 11.1 11.0 12.0
TGPF2014-470MC 47.0 10.0 12.0 8.50 11.5
      3 How to Order:
TGPF2014-470M
Model
Dimensions

21.0±0.8
13.0±0.5
2.0±0.5
50.4Max
100Min
W2
W1
44.4
+2.0
-0
43.9Min
W3
5.3 Carton Dimensions and Packing Quantity
■ Inner Carton 340 340 135mm ■ Out Carton 360 360 295mm
Product Series Quantity / Reel Inner Carton Quantity Out Carton Quantity
TGPF2014 100pcs (100 2) = 200pcs (200 2) = 400pcs
Cover tape peeling off condition
■ Cover tape peeling force shall be 0.1 to 1.3N.
■Reference peeling speed 300±10mm/min.
Label